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THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 94 of the Employment Relations Act

1. These regulations may be cited as the Pre-Primary School Employees

(Remuneration Order) (Amendment) Regulations 2016.

2. In these regulations —

“principal regulations” means the Pre-Primary School Employees (Remuneration Order)
Regulations 2000.

3. Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is amended, in paragraph (2), by deleting the
words “Additional Remuneration (2015) Act 2014” and replacing them by the words “Additional

Remuneration (2016) Act 2015”.

4. The First Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the First

Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.

5. These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2016.

Made by the Minister on 2 March 2016.




Category of employee

Teaching staff

Teacher Supervisor

Teacher (Grade A)

Teacher (Grade B)

Teacher (Grade C)

SCHEDULE
[Regulation 4]

FIRST SCHEDULE

[Regulations 3 and 5]

Year of service

1st year
2nd year
3rd year
4th year
5th year
6th year
7th year
8th year
9th year
10th year & thereafter

1st year

2nd year
3rd year
4th year
5th year & thereafter

Less than 5 years

5to0 10 years

more than 10 years &

thereafter

Monthly basic wages
(Rs)

9,051

7,871
7,970
8,086
8,191
8,312
8,423
8,561
8,683
8,821
8,944

7,228
7,337
7,461
7,561
7,662

6,906
7,228

7,513



Non-teaching staff
Cook

Gardener/Handyman

School Attendant

1st year
2nd year
3rd year
4th year
5th year & thereafter

6,458

5,610

6,458
6.546
6,635
6,729
6,831



