Pre-Primary School Employees (Remuneration Order) (Amendment) Regulations 2016

GN No. 67 of 2016

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 28 of 2 April 2016

THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 94 of the Employment Relations Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the **Pre-Primary School Employees** (Remuneration Order) (Amendment) Regulations 2016.
- 2. In these regulations –

"principal regulations" means the Pre-Primary School Employees (Remuneration Order) Regulations 2000.

- **3.** Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is amended, in paragraph (2), by deleting the words "Additional Remuneration (2015) Act 2014" and replacing them by the words "Additional Remuneration (2016) Act 2015".
- **4.** The First Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the First Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.
- **5.** These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2016.

Made by the Minister on 2 March 2016.

SCHEDULE

[Regulation 4]

FIRST SCHEDULE

[Regulations 3 and 5]

Category of employee	Year of service	Monthly basic wages
		(Rs)
Teaching staff		
Teacher Supervisor		9,051
Teacher (Grade A)	1st year	7,871
	2nd year	7,970
	3rd year	8,086
	4th year	8,191
	5th year	8,312
	6th year	8,423
	7th year	8,561
	8th year	8,683
	9th year	8,821
	10th year & thereafter	8,944
Teacher (Grade B)	1st year	7,228
	2nd year	7,337
	3rd year	7,461
	4th year	7,561
	5th year & thereafter	7,662
Teacher (Grade C)	Less than 5 years	6,906
	5 to 10 years	7,228
	more than 10 years &	
	thereafter	7,513

Non-teaching staff

School Attendant 1st year 6,45 2nd year 6.54 3rd year 6,63 4th year 6,72	Cook		6,458
2nd year 6.54 3rd year 6,63 4th year 6,72	Gardener/Handyman		5,610
3rd year 6,63 4th year 6,72	School Attendant	1st year	6,458
4th year 6,72		2nd year	6.546
•		3rd year	6,635
5th year & thereafter 6,83		4th year	6,729
		5th year & thereafter	6,831